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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBfA 

ACT 

No. 41 of 1993 

Date of Assent: 20th December, 1993 

An Act to provide for revised salaries for holders of offices to which 
Article 105 of the Constitution applies; to repeal the Constitu­
tional Offices (Emoluments) Act, 1992; and to provide for 
matters connected with or incidental to the foregoing. 

[24th December, 1993 

ENACI'ED by the Parliament of 2.ambia. 

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Constirutional Offices (Emolu­
ments) Act, 1993. 

(2) Section two shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 
1st April, 1993. 

(3) Section three shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 
1st September, 1993. 

2. 1be holder of an office specified in the first column of the First 
Schedule shall be paid as from the 1st April, 1993, a salary at the annual 
rate prescribed for that office in the second column of the First 
Schedule. 

3. 1be holder of an office specified in the first column of the 
Second Schedule shall be paid as from the 1st September, 1993, a 
salary at the annual rate prescribed for that office in the second column 
of the Second Schedule. 

4. 1be Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act, 1992, is hereby 
repealed. 
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Single copia of this Act ma, be obtaiMdfrom the Governmenl Prinler, 
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Chief Justice 
Deputy Chief Justice 
Attorney-General 
Supreme Court Judge 
Investigator-General 
Auditor-General 
Puisne Judge 
Solicitor-General 

. 

Constituti.onal Offices 

(Emoluments) 

ARST SCHEDULE 
(Swion2) 

ColWM2 
Salary per Annum 

Director of Public Prosecution 

as from 1st April, 1993 
3,258,513 
2,932,663 
2,439,975 
2,414,559 
2,414.559 
2,414,559 
2,258,879 
2,258,879 
2,084,145 

Co/WM/ 
Ojfia 

Chief Justice 
Deputy Chief Justice 
Attomey-Oenenl 
Supreme Court Judge 
Investigaior-General 
Auditor-General 
Puisne Judge 
Solicitor-General 

SF.cOND SCHEDULE 

(Swion3) 

Co/umn2 
Saltuy per Annum 

Director of Public Prosecution 

as from 1st September, 1993 
4,887,769.50 
4,398,994.50 
3,659,962.50 
3,621,838.50 
3,621,838.50 
3,621,838.50 
3,388,318.50 
3,388,318.50 
3,126,217.50 


