GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

No. 41 of 1993

Date of Assent: 20th December, 1993

An Act to provide for revised salaries for holders of offices to which Article 105 of the Constitution applies; to repeal the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act, 1992; and to provide for matters connected with or incidental to the foregoing.

124th December, 1993

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

Enactment

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act, 1993.

Short title commencement

- (2) Section two shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st April, 1993.
- (3) Section three shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st September, 1993.
- 2. The holder of an office specified in the first column of the First Schedule shall be paid as from the 1st April, 1993, a salary at the annual rate prescribed for that office in the second column of the First Schedule.

Salary from April, 1993

3. The holder of an office specified in the first column of the Second Schedule shall be paid as from the 1st September, 1993, a salary at the annual rate prescribed for that office in the second column of the Second Schedule.

Salary from September, 1993

4. The Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act, 1992, is hereby repealed.

Repeal of Aci No. 32 of 1992

FIRST SCHEDULE

(S	ection	2)
10	000000	-,

Column 1	Column 2
Office	Salary per Annum
	as from 1st April, 1993
Chief Justice	3,258,513
Deputy Chief Justice	2,932,663
Attorney-General	2,439,975
Supreme Court Judge	2,414,559
Investigator-General	2,414,559
Auditor-General	2,414,559
Puisne Judge	2,258,879
Solicitor-General	2,258,879
Director of Public Prosecution	2,084,145

SECOND SCHEDULE (Section 3)

Column 1	Column 2
Office	Salary per Armun
	as from 1st September, 1993
Chief Justice	4,887,769.50
Deputy Chief Justice	4,398,994.50
Attorney-General	3,659,962.50
Supreme Court Judge	3,621,838.50
Investigator-General	3,621,838.50
Auditor-General	3,621,838.50
Puisne Judge	3,388,318.50
Solicitor-General	3,388,318.50
Director of Public Prosecution	3,126,217.50